
PROF. DR. FARZANASHAHEEN OR. H IZUR REHMAN 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS 

Choknrnn (JC.C.8.S) Professor (IC. CFI.S) 

fnternplMembei 

Assotiote l'rofessor (I.C.C. 8.5) 

SY JEHANZEB 

Mwwger (Finonce) 

l.8.A, Karachi 

S. M. WAJEEH ZAIDI 

Manogerl.T 

I.ILA Karachi 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: THIRD WORLD CENTER FOR CHEMICAL SCIENCES 

2. Tender Reference No: ICCBS/TWC/PRF_17680/CHEM-230118 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:  PURCHASE OF CHEMICALS 

'I. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE — (ONE ENVELOPE) 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA S. No. 36001 (The Daily Jang, dt. 02.01.2018) 

Print & Electronic Media ('SPPRA ID No. & News papers names i'iilz dates 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: THREE (03) Nos. 

7. Total 131ds Received: THREE (03) Nos. 

8. Technical [3id Opening date: (if applicable) (Provide details in separate onn) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): -  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: - 

II. Financial Bid Opening date: JANUARY 
23RD, 

 2018 -  

11Xtesfl9i tvirnbcC 

Tender Notice No ICCBS/TWc/I'RF. /GP.0/CIffM 230118 

PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ AU 

S 



OF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALl 

4 t 

I 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 11. Supply of Ethanol: Qty: 40 Drums X 200 Ltr. I 

S 
No 

Nane of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

comparison 
viii 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceplance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

M/s. Encon 
Energy 

USD: 10,201/09 
(Eq. to Pak Rs. 
1,122,119.90) 

1' Lowest 1 Lowest 
According to 
Tender 
Specification 

Recommended for 
Phiceineizi of Order 

M/s. Alpine 
International 

USD: 13,708/80 
(Eq. to Pak Rs. 
1,521,676.80) 

2' Lowest 2 Lowest 
According to 
Tender 
Specification 

Not 
Recommended 

3. 
MIs. Continental 
Worldwide 
Trading Co. 

Euro: 12,800/- 
(Eq. to Pak Rs. 
1,740,800.00) 

3 Lowest 3" Lowest 
According to 
Tender 
Specification 

Not 
Rcconuncnded 

Chairman (LC.C.B.S) 

SYFO JLHANZER 

Manager (Finance) 

I.1i./. Karachi 

PURCHASE COMMIITEE ICCUS INSTITUTIONS 

PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 

Professor (I.C.C. Ii. S) 

I,itcr,i' i'nbr 

ExtecoizLMember 

S. M. WAIEEH ZAIDI 

Manager l.T 

I.B.A Karachi 

DR. HAFIZUR REHMAN 

Associate Professor (IC.C.13S) 

Tender Notice No ICCRS/TWc/PRF_17680/CHEM230118 



Associate Professor (I.C.C.11.S) 

DR. H4FZUR RIHMAN 

Chairman (I.C.C. 8.S) 

PURCHASE COMMITIII ICCBS INSTITUTIONS 

PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 

Professor (1. C. C. 13.5) 

Internal Member 

• 
12. Bid Evaluation Report: I 2. Supply of Acetone: Qty: 40 J)rurns X 200 LIr. I 

S 
No 

Name afFirm 
or Bidder 

(Lost offered by 
the Bidder 

Rwiking 
in terms 
of cost 

C'omparison 
ivitli 
. 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptaiiCe/ 

rejection 

0 1 2 3 4 5 

I. 

2.  

3.  

I'iiergy 

M 
Internahonal 

USD: 10,965/63 
(Eq. to Pak Rs. 
1,206,219.30) 

I Lowest 15t Lowest 
According to 
Tender 
Specification 

tJSI) : II .020/80 
(Eq. to Pak Rs. 

- ., I .22.,..s08.80) 

Euro : I 1,584/- 
(Eq. to Pak Rs. 
1.575,424.00) 

2" Lowest 2" Lowest 
According to 
Tender 
Specification 

M/s. Continental 
Worldwide 
Trading Co. 

3" Lowest 3" Lowest 
According to 
Tender 
Specification 

Ete,noI Mentbir 

Tender Notice No ICCRS/TWC/I'HF1768O/CIIIM,230 j H 

PROF. DR. M. SIIAIQ ALl 

S 

ED JEHANZEB 

Manager (Finonce) 

1,8.11, Karachi 

S. M. WPJEEH ZAIDI 

Monaqc'r I.T 

/8.11 Kotachi 

ReniarAs 

6 

Rea 'tided for 

Piticeineizi of 1) rdc'r 

Not 
Recommended 

Not 
Recommended 



1 2 3 

S ha iqAl i, 
Chairman 
Professor (ICCBS) 

Prof. Dr. Shaheen 
Associate Professor (ICCBS) 

/4 Dr. Ha zur Rehman 
Associate Professor (ICCBS) 

THu WORLD CENTER FOR CHEMICAL SCIEN 

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGI L SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

Comparative Statement 

Tender No. ICCBS/TWC/PRF 17680/CHEM-230118 

For Purchase of Equipment (Mr. Umair Waqar)  

Items Alpine International Continental World Wide ENCON Energy Qty 

China, Saudia, Unit 
Price: USD: 342.72/., 

Total USD: 13,708.80/-, 

equal to PKR: 
L52 L676.81- 

China, Saudia, Unit 
Price: USD: 275.52/., 

Total USD: 11,020.80/-, 

equal to PKR: 
1,223,308.8/- 

Eurepoen origin, 
Unit Price: Euro: 1600/MT, 

Total Euro: 12,800/-, 
equal to PKR: 1,740,800/- 

Eurepoen origin, 

Unit Price: Euro: 1810/MT, 
Total Euro: 11,584/-, 

equal to PKR: 1,575,424/- 

China. 64-1 7-5. Total Price 
US!): 10,201.09/-. equal to 

PKR: 1,122,119.9/- 

China, 64-17-5. 
Total Price USD: 

10.965.63/-. equal to 
PKR: 1,206,219.30/- 

1 Ethanol 
40 clruns / 

200 Liters 

2 Acetone 
40 drums / 
200 Liters 

Total PKR: 2,744,986/- PKR: 3,316,224/- PKR: 2,328,339.20/- 

S. 

NO. 

Syéd Jehanzeb 
Manager (Finance), 
.B.A Karachi 

S. M. Wajeeh Zaidi 
Manager 1.1. 
I.B.A Karachi 



ON THE RECOMMENDATION OF TECHNICAL COMMIITEE 

PURCHASE COMMIrFEE ICCI3S INSTITUTIONS 

PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 

Professor (1.C.C.8.S) 

ln(rnl Member 

DR. HAFIZ MAN 

Associate Professor (I.C.C.8.S) 

S. M. WAJEEH ZAIDI 

Manager (1.T) 

1.8.11 Karachi 

PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALl 

Chairman &I. 

JHANZEI3 

ager (Finonce) 

liLA Karachi 

THIRD WORLD CENTER FOR CHEMICAL SCIENCES 

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL & BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

Minutes of Technical Committee Meeting 

For Supply of Commercial Grade Solvents 

Technical Committee Meeting for the Tender Notice No. lCCBS-TWC-PRF 17630-CHEM-230118 for the 

Import of commercial grade solveiit was held on February 23, 2018. 

Item 01: ETHANOL 

Three bids were received. Alter careful evaluation the committee has recommended that the tern 

may be awarded to MIS ENCON Energy Pvt. Ltd. at USD: 10,201.09 (C&F) since they are the lcwcst 

bidder and their quoted item is as per required specification. 

Item 02: ACETONE 

Three bids were received. Alter carelu! evaluation the committee has recommended that the item 

may be awarded to MIS  ENCON Energy Pvt. Ltd. at USD: 10,965.63 (C&F) since they are the lowest 

bidder and their quoted item is a per required spccificatoii. 

Uxternol Member 



Rcin;i rks 

s.\i. WAJEEH ZAII)l 
Mancr I.'!. (I[3A) 

S 'El) .JEIIANZEB 
.'\sskiant \'ianticr (1naiicc. I BA) 

I)R. FARZANA SHALIEEN 

.1/e,,,her /'rofes.st)r  (ICC 'I3.S) 

DR. HA 1ZUR REBMAN 

:lle,,zber / .4s.cociale I'rofe.vsor (IC (/3.S) 

4. 

PROF. J)R. M. SHAIQ ALL 

( onvenor I'r(?fe.vsor  (/(:( J3S) 

INTERNATIONAL C NTER FOR CHEMICAL AM) 13101 iGICAL SCIENCES 
UNIVERSITY OF KARACHi 

KARACH 1-75270 

(wI-\I\G  01:  TIlE TENDER / RE-TENDER NO1'ICE N). ', (_'iI'•'. I ..( : AT 

o3.()O PA'l. 0'   IN PITISENCE 01:  TIlE BIDDERS AND TI IE CHAIRMAN P;RCHASE COMMITTEE 

C o,I (Pli?) ,II'ty  1.1/ lfiu'ii 

Earnest ('mparison with 
Money Estimated Cost 

S. 
No. 

Name of ('ama pa nv (MIs.) Bid muou at 

g -2,g- 1 /2 
I. iVo"/ &)yi4-u/ 

c 2Nk4r,wA4. 271  



PR 12.  DR. M. SHAIQ ALl 

(wsrc,zor Pro/essor (J( ( 73.S1 

S.1. wA.JI:EIJ ZAII)J 
\la!ldeer 1,1. (l.13A) 

sy 

.1/(iflj. / 

lNZEH 
7(I1fl(!, /11.1 

INTERNATIONAL c.. iNTER FOR CHEMICAL ANI) RlO JGICAL SCIENCES 
UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

KARACH 1-75270 

Tender Opening Mi,, utes 

Tender I Retender Notice No. 

   

opened on 

 

     

at 03.00 PM. Total Nos. of bid(s) was/were submitted out oiwhich  

  

bid(s) was/were accepted 

  

       

Nt'- 
and bid(s) was/were rejected on ( onmercia1 Ground. 

   

I)R.FA.A SHAHEEN 

.t Icinher (/( ( •I3Sj 

DR.HA IMAN 

.t k',n/Wr / Associaie Profes.svr (/C BSj 



431 D1)ER'S ()UALI FICAT ION REPORT 

Tender / Re-lender # 

      

      

         

         

l3RldeI-  Nnnie 
j)ICtC

Reki lit Ex j)CCICII CC in iii over 

(oml)aiiv Profile
(Aa teast Six Iths) tRs. OO.000.00 al ICas

\ alid regit ration with 

- Iasularcrus I ax AilihOriliCS 

.  7e 
I, :17k , Ad WOy

- ----- - 

4. 

D. 

6.  

7.  

PR )V. DR. M. SHAIQ ALl l)R. FARZANA11AUEEN DR. IIAFIZ UR I . N 

)l- j'(?I'.°' d( ( '13S) •Jeni/'er Pro/cs.vor (/( ( /3\j .IICI;iber ASNociole J'IO/C.V.VOI (IC C/3S.i 

  

   

SV[1) .•:11ANZE13 S.\I. \V..JEE)l ZAII)l 
.1i,,Aer (/iui,iec /13.1) \4aiger I. I . (113A) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

